

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 7782/2009

FEDERN.OF PROFESSNL.INST.OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The members of the petitioner college association is
given time till 18.9.2009 for the production of the status
certificate for NRI quota. This will not in any way disturb the
present schedule of counselling.

The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master