

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20511/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No. 7782/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

FEDERN.OF PROFESSNL.INST.OF M.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order)  
I.A.Nos.3-4 (Applns. for intervention and directions)

Date: 05/10/2009 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Preet Rahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Assudani, Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr.D.K.SInha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No clarification of the Court's order is required.  
Accordingly, I.A.1 is disposed of.

Issue notice in I.A.Nos.3-4 returnable on 19th October,  
2009.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Reply, if any, may be  
filed in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master