

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.3-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20511/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 7.8.2009 in WP No.7782 of 2009
of the High Court of M.P. At Jabalpur)

FEDERN.OF PROFESSNL.INST.OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and direction)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Assudani, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants
seeks leave of the Court to withdraw I.A. Nos. 3-4. I.A.

Nos.3-4 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla) (Veera Verma)
AR-CUM-PS Court Master